
<ter 4tu /soUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY 

No.CP/529/P.11/ALPs/ Departnmental Quota/23 

Sr.DEE/ELS/KZJ, Sr.DME/DLS/KZJ 

G2 

Office of the Divisional Raibway Manager, Personnel Branch, 4Floor, Sanchalan Bhavan, Secunerabaaa 

Sub: Filling up of vacancies of Assistant Loco Pilot in Pay Level-2 of 7 th CPC 

Pay Matrix against 50 % departmental promotional quola-Reg. 

They may be further advised that 

Ref: This office letter No. CP/529/P.11/ALPs/ Departmental Quota/23, dated: 17.01.2024. 

Aradika 
Amot Mahotsav 

Further to this office letter of even No.dated:17.01.2024, the Aptitude test to the 29 

employees who qualified in the written examination which was held on 17.12.2023 for the above 

selection is fixed to be held on 08.02.2024 at ZRTI/ MLY. 

Please arrange to notify all the employees shown in Annexure 'A' enclosed who are 

working under your control duly obtaining their acknowledgment including staff if any on Leave 

/Sick, to their residential addresses and they may be relieved and directed with proper 

identification letters duly attested their photograph and specimen signature with instructions to 

report to the officer in-charge by 8.30 hrs on 08.02,2024 at ZRTI/ MLY. 

Dated: 29.01.2024 

1. No mobile phones/Smart watches / pagers/ Blue tooth / calculators /personnel 

/Luggage will be allowed in the examination hall. 

Enclosed: Annexure ́ A 

2. Any malpractices will be viewed seriously and their answer books would be confiscated 

and the same will not be evaluated and they will be taken up under DAR. 

3. No emplovees will be allowed to attend Aptitude test without proper identification letter. 

4. No Supplementary psycho test will be conducted under any circumstances. 

C/-SDGM/V/SC for kind information. 

C/- Principal / ZRTI/MLY for inform. 

C/- Sr.DEE/ELS/KZ],Sr.DME/ DLS/KZJ for information & nece .action. It is requested to 

arrange to relieve and direct the staff for the Aptitude Test with proper identification 

letters as mentioned above. 

C/-OS/ Selection Cell for infm & nece. Action. 

(P.MANIKYA RO 
Assistant Personnel Officer/G/SC 

for Sr.Divisional Personnel Officer/SC 

C/-Sr. Scientific officer (PSY) for infm& necs act w.r.to his Sr. Scientific officer/Psy 

Lr.No.T.157/ Aptitude Test /SR/2024/118 dated: 29.01.2024. 

C/-OS/Computer Cell for infm & nece. Action to upload the same on official web site. 
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Batch:1 
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Practice Session :9.30 hrs 

Name of the Employee 
(Sri) 

Rajan Kumar Yadav 

Subhash Kumar 

Harendra Kumar Singh 

Chandan Singh 

Saurav Kumar 

Amit Kumar 

Kripa Kumar 

Bittoo Kumar 

Visash Kumar 

Jay Prakash Kumar 

KamalKumar Nishad 

Abhijeet Kumar 

Dileep Kumar Kushwaha 

Uday Shankar 

Abhishek Kumar 

Santu Kumar 

Ajay Kumar Yadav 

PF No 

242IE133259 

24229805262 

24229805402 

24229805430 

24229805284 

24229805285 

24229805390 

24229805431 

24229805403 

24229805270 

24229805401 

24229805272 

24229804514 

24229805268 

24229805271 

24229805286 

24229805409 

Aptitude Test:13.30 

Design 

ELS/ KZJ 

DLS/ KZJ 

DLS/KZJ 

DLS/KZJ 

DLS/KZJ 

DLS/ KZ] 

DLS/KZ] 

DLS/KZJ 

DLS/KZJ 

DLS/ KZJ 

DLS/ KZJ 

DLS/KZJ 

DLS/KZJ 

DLS/KZJ 

DLS/ KZJ 

DLS/KZJ 

DLS/ KZJ 

Stn 

Annexure 'A' 

ASST/ELS 

Tech -III 

Tech -II 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -II 

Tech -11I 

9:1-24 
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Batch: 2 

Date:08.02.2024 
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Practice Session :10.00 hrs 

Lal Babu Yadav 

Vikas KumR 

Vikram Kumar 

Avinash Kumar 

Navin Kumar 

Raju Kumar 

Karan Kumar 

Arjun Kumar Yadav 

Anumula Karthik Reddy 

Om prakash Pawar 

Pradeep Kumar Ray 

Abhishek Kumar 

24229805415 

24229802220 

24229805389 

24229805396 

24229805394 

24229805393 

24229805386 

24229802216 

242IE160020 

24229804473 

24229802215 

24229805260 

Aptitude Test:15.00 

DLS/KZJ 

DLS/ KZJ 

DLS/ KZJ 

DLS/KZJ 

DLS/ KZJ 

DLS/KZJ 

DLS/KZJ 

DLS/KZJ 

DLS/KZJ 

DLS/KZ 

DLS/KZJ 

DLS/KZJ 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Asst.L.Shed 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

-[24 
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