दक्षिण मध्य रेलवे /SOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY







मंडल रेल प्रबंधक ,कार्मिक शाखा ,के कार्यालय, ४मंजिल, संचालन भवन ,सिकंदराबाद ७१-Office of the Divisional Railway Manager, Personnel Branch, 4th Floor, Sanchalan Bhavan, Secunderabaa

No.CP/529/P.11/ALPs/Departmental Quota/23

Dated: 29.01.2024

Sr.DEE/ELS/KZJ, Sr.DME/DLS/KZJ

Sub: Filling up of vacancies of Assistant Loco Pilot in Pay Level-2 of 7 th CPC

Pay Matrix against 50% departmental promotional quota-Reg.

Ref: This office letter No. CP/529/P.11/ALPs/Departmental Quota/23, dated: 17.01.2024.

Further to this office letter of even No.dated:17.01.2024, the Aptitude test to the 29 employees who qualified in the written examination which was held on 17.12.2023 for the above selection is fixed to be held on 08.02,2024 at ZRTI/MLY.

Please arrange to notify all the employees shown in Annexure 'A' enclosed who are working under your control duly obtaining their acknowledgment including staff if any on Leave /Sick, to their residential addresses and they may be relieved and directed with proper identification letters duly attested their photograph and specimen signature with instructions to report to the officer in-charge by 8.30 hrs on 08.02.2024 at ZRTI/MLY.

They may be further advised that

- 1. No mobile phones/Smart watches / pagers / Blue tooth / calculators / personnel /Luggage will be allowed in the examination hall.
- 2. Any malpractices will be viewed seriously and their answer books would be confiscated and the same will not be evaluated and they will be taken up under DAR.
- 3. No employees will be allowed to attend Aptitude test without proper identification letter.
- 4. No Supplementary psycho test will be conducted under any circumstances.

Enclosed: Annexure 'A'

Assistant Personnel Officer/G/SC for Sr.Divisional Personnel Officer/SC

C/- Sr.DEE/ELS/KZJ,Sr.DME/DLS/KZJ for information & nece .action. It is requested to arrange to relieve and direct the staff for the Aptitude Test with proper identification letters as mentioned above.

C/-SDGM/V/SC for kind information.

C/- Sr. Scientific officer (PSY) for infm& necs act w.r.to his Sr. Scientific officer/Psy Lr.No.T.157/Aptitude Test /SR/2024/118 dated: 29.01.2024.

C/- Principal / ZRTI/MLY for inform.

C/- OS/Selection Cell for infm & nece. Action.

C/- OS/Computer Cell for infm & nece. Action to upload the same on official web site.

Batch:1

Date:08.02.2024

Practice Session:9.30 hrs

Aptitude Test:13.30

Sl.No	Roll No	Name of the Employee (Sri)	PF No	Design	Stn
1	8	Rajan Kumar Yadav	242IE133259	ELS/KZJ	ASST/ELS
2	15	Subhash Kumar	24229805262	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
3	16	Harendra Kumar Singh	24229805402	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
4	17	Chandan Singh	24229805430	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
5	18	Saurav Kumar	24229805284	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
6	19	Amit Kumar	24229805285	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
7	22	Kripa Kumar	24229805390	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
8	23	Bittoo Kumar	24229805431	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
9	24	Visash Kumar	24229805403	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
10	28	Jay Prakash Kumar	24229805270	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
11	30	KamalKumar Nishad	24229805401	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
12	31	Abhijeet Kumar	24229805272	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
13	32	Dileep Kumar Kushwaha	24229804514	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
14	33	Uday Shankar	24229805268	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
15	34	Abhishek Kumar	24229805271	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
16	35	Santu Kumar	24229805286	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
17	37	Ajay Kumar Yadav	24229805409	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III



Batch: 2

Date:08.02.2024

Practice Session :10..00 hrs

Aptitude Test:15.00

18	39	Lal Babu Yadav	24229805415	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
19	43	Vikas KumR	24229802220	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
20	46	Vikram Kumar	24229805389	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
21	47	Avinash Kumar	24229805396	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
22	49	Navin Kumar	24229805394	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
23	50	Raju Kumar	24229805393	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
. 24	51	Karan Kumar	24229805386	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
25	52	Arjun Kumar Yadav	24229802216	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
26	53	Anumula Karthik Reddy	242IE160020	DLS/KZJ	Asst.L.Shed
27	54	Om prakash Pawar	24229804473	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
28	56	Pradeep Kumar Ray	24229802215	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
29	57	Abhishek Kumar	24229805260	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III

G 20-1.24